
UNC Asheville (9-17, 6-9 (BSC)) -vs- High Point (14-11, 7-7 (BSC))
02/20/06 at High Point, NC (Millis Athletic Center)

 
 

 
 
UNC Asheville 67

High Point 88

Date: 02/20/06
Time: 9:00 PM
Attendance: 1,049
Site: High Point, NC (Millis Athletic Center)
Referees: Brian Forte, Daniel Stryffeler, Tim Comer

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UNC Asheville 25 42 67
High Point 34 54 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 ELLIS, Michael * 37 7-14 1-3 5-6 1-4 5 2 2 2 1 2 20
42 BARBER, Joseph * 24 5-11 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 1 11
03 COLLINGTON, Omar * 35 3-7 2-3 0-1 1-2 3 1 1 6 0 0 8
22 HOLMES, Oliver * 33 3-8 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 4 2 2 0 2 8
21 MOHN, Chad * 31 3-12 0-1 1-2 3-7 10 2 3 3 1 1 7
44 HARRELL, Joey 31 1-8 0-3 5-7 3-5 8 3 1 3 0 1 7
04 MOLES, Garrett 7 2-2 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
23 RIDENHOUR, Jason 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 4-17 15-23 13-24 37 15 9 17 2 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14% 2-9   22.22% 5-9   55.56%
Second Half 15-35   42.86% 2-8   25.00% 10-14   71.43%
Total 24-63   38.1% 4-17   23.5% 15-23   65.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 5 1st-17:37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Reid, Arizona * 37 9-17 0-1 4-4 3-6 9 3 5 1 0 4 22
23 Scott, Akeem * 28 7-16 3-8 0-0 3-2 5 5 1 2 0 1 17
05 Jefferson, Mike * 28 2-5 1-2 0-2 1-5 6 0 6 0 0 2 5
44 Bowen, Troy * 14 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 5
34 Minnis, Jerald * 11 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Konare, Issa 27 7-8 1-1 2-2 2-6 8 2 0 2 3 2 17
13 Quick, Landon 19 4-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 1 10
21 Dunn, Justin 24 2-5 0-1 4-6 0-4 4 3 3 2 0 3 8
40 Lamons, Josh 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Crowder, Melvin 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
12 Davidson, Mike 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Witek, Kyle 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Stokes, Terrance 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-67 6-16 12-17 11-33 44 20 20 13 3 14 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16% 3-6   50.00% 3-6   50.00%
Second Half 21-36   58.33% 3-10   30.00% 9-11   81.82%
Total 35-67   52.2% 6-16   37.5% 12-17   70.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 37
Largest Lead: 23 2nd-
04:11



1st Half Box Score
UNC Asheville 25

High Point 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 ELLIS, Michael 18 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 8
42 BARBER, Joseph 9 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 5
3 COLLINGTON, Omar 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 3
22 HOLMES, Oliver 18 1-5 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 2 4
21 MOHN, Chad 18 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 2 1 0 2
44 HARRELL, Joey 13 0-3 0-1 0-1 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 0 0
4 MOLES, Garrett 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 RIDENHOUR, Jason 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 2-9 5-9 5-15 20 8 4 11 1 4 25
32.1% 22.2% 55.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Reid, Arizona 19 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 1 0 3 2
23 Scott, Akeem 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 2
5 Jefferson, Mike 14 2-5 1-2 0-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 5
44 Bowen, Troy 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
34 Minnis, Jerald 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Konare, Issa 13 4-4 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 3 1 9
13 Quick, Landon 9 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 8
21 Dunn, Justin 13 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 2 3
40 Lamons, Josh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Crowder, Melvin 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
12 Davidson, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Witek, Kyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Stokes, Terrance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 3-6 3-6 3-18 21 8 8 8 3 8 34
45.2% 50.0% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
UNC Asheville 42

High Point 54

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 ELLIS, Michael 19 4-8 1-2 3-4 1-3 4 1 1 1 1 0 12
42 BARBER, Joseph 15 3-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
3 COLLINGTON, Omar 18 2-5 1-1 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 0 5
22 HOLMES, Oliver 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
21 MOHN, Chad 13 2-6 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 1 5
44 HARRELL, Joey 18 1-5 0-2 5-6 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 1 7
4 MOLES, Garrett 2 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 RIDENHOUR, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 2-8 10-14 8-9 17 7 5 6 1 3 42
42.9% 25.0% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Reid, Arizona 18 8-11 0-1 4-4 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 1 20
23 Scott, Akeem 16 6-12 3-7 0-0 3-0 3 3 0 1 0 0 15
5 Jefferson, Mike 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 0 0 2 0
44 Bowen, Troy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
34 Minnis, Jerald 6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Konare, Issa 14 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 8
13 Quick, Landon 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 1 2
21 Dunn, Justin 11 1-3 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 5
40 Lamons, Josh 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Crowder, Melvin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Davidson, Mike 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Witek, Kyle 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Stokes, Terrance 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 21-36 3-10 9-11 8-15 23 12 12 5 0 6 54
58.3% 30.0% 81.8%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Asheville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: High Point
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,OLIVER 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,TROY
19:01 MISS JUMPER by REID,ARIZONA

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,JOSEPH --
MISS JUMPER by MOHN,CHAD 18:50

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,ARIZONA
18:31 MISS LAYUP by REID,ARIZONA

REBOUND DEF by BARBER,JOSEPH --
GOOD 3PTR by BARBER,JOSEPH 18:21 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by ELLIS,MICHAEL --

17:48 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,AKEEM
REBOUND DEF by BARBER,JOSEPH --
GOOD JUMPER by MOHN,CHAD 17:37 5-0 V 5

17:21 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,OLIVER --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINGTON,OMAR 17:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MINNIS,JERALD
16:39 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MIKE(in the paint)
16:29 FOUL  by BOWEN,TROY

SUB IN by RIDENHOUR,JASON 16:29
SUB IN by HARRELL,JOEY 16:29

16:29 SUB IN by QUICK,LANDON
16:29 SUB IN by DUNN,JUSTIN
16:29 SUB IN by KONARE,ISSA
16:29 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MIKE
16:29 SUB OUT by MINNIS,JERALD
16:29 SUB OUT by BOWEN,TROY

MISS 3PTR by RIDENHOUR,JASON 16:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AKEEM

16:24 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,AKEEM
SUB OUT by COLLINGTON,OMAR 16:24
SUB OUT by MOHN,CHAD 16:24
TURNOVER  by BARBER,JOSEPH 15:56

15:56 STEAL  by SCOTT,AKEEM
15:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:32 TURNOVER  by QUICK,LANDON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:32
SUB IN by MOHN,CHAD 15:32
SUB IN by COLLINGTON,OMAR 15:32
SUB OUT by HOLMES,OLIVER 15:32
SUB OUT by BARBER,JOSEPH 15:32
TURNOVER  by COLLINGTON,OMAR 15:20
SUB IN by HOLMES,OLIVER 15:20
SUB OUT by RIDENHOUR,JASON 15:20

15:07 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,JOEY 14:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KONARE,ISSA
14:33 FOUL  by QUICK,LANDON
14:33 TURNOVER  by QUICK,LANDON

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,OLIVER(in the paint) 14:24 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by MOHN,CHAD --

14:14 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KONARE,ISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REID,ARIZONA

MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,MICHAEL 14:01
14:01 BLOCK  by KONARE,ISSA

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,ARIZONA
13:55 TURNOVER  by REID,ARIZONA

STEAL  by ELLIS,MICHAEL 13:54



TURNOVER  by MOHN,CHAD 13:52
13:50 STEAL  by DUNN,JUSTIN
13:44 MISS JUMPER by QUICK,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,JOEY --
MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,JOEY 13:19
REBOUND OFF by MOHN,CHAD --
MISS LAYUP by MOHN,CHAD 13:15

13:15 BLOCK  by KONARE,ISSA
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,ARIZONA

13:09 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,AKEEM(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HARRELL,JOEY 12:41

12:41 STEAL  by REID,ARIZONA
SUB IN by BARBER,JOSEPH 12:41
SUB OUT by MOHN,CHAD 12:41

12:41 SUB IN by CROWDER,MELVIN
12:41 SUB IN by MINNIS,JERALD
12:41 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MIKE
12:41 SUB OUT by QUICK,LANDON
12:41 SUB OUT by SCOTT,AKEEM
12:41 SUB OUT by REID,ARIZONA
12:35 MISS JUMPER by MINNIS,JERALD

REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,JOEY --
MISS 3PTR by BARBER,JOSEPH 12:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KONARE,ISSA
11:50 TURNOVER  by CROWDER,MELVIN

SUB IN by MOHN,CHAD 11:50
SUB IN by MOLES,GARRETT 11:50
SUB OUT by ELLIS,MICHAEL 11:50
SUB OUT by HARRELL,JOEY 11:50

11:29 FOUL  by KONARE,ISSA
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,OLIVER 11:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:18 SUB IN by REID,ARIZONA
11:18 SUB OUT by MINNIS,JERALD

TURNOVER  by HOLMES,OLIVER 11:13
11:12 STEAL  by REID,ARIZONA
11:09 MISS JUMPER by CROWDER,MELVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by REID,ARIZONA
11:06 MISS LAYUP by REID,ARIZONA

-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MIKE
11:00 7-11 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by KONARE,ISSA

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by BARBER,JOSEPH 10:34 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by HOLMES,OLIVER --
FOUL  by BARBER,JOSEPH 10:26

10:26 MISS FT by JEFFERSON,MIKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:26 MISS FT by JEFFERSON,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by BARBER,JOSEPH --
TURNOVER  by COLLINGTON,OMAR 10:20

10:18 STEAL  by KONARE,ISSA
10:15 9-13 H 4 GOOD DUNK by KONARE,ISSA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARBER,JOSEPH 09:56
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,ARIZONA

FOUL  by BARBER,JOSEPH 09:44
09:44 MISS FT by DUNN,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:44 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by DUNN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by ELLIS,MICHAEL 09:44
SUB IN by HARRELL,JOEY 09:44
SUB OUT by BARBER,JOSEPH 09:44
SUB OUT by HOLMES,OLIVER 09:44



09:44 SUB IN by BOWEN,TROY
09:44 SUB IN by SCOTT,AKEEM
09:44 SUB OUT by CROWDER,MELVIN
09:44 SUB OUT by KONARE,ISSA

TURNOVER  by MOHN,CHAD 09:12
09:10 STEAL  by DUNN,JUSTIN

FOUL  by COLLINGTON,OMAR 09:09
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:09

08:54 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,TROY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,JOEY 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,TROY

08:31 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,AKEEM
REBOUND DEF by MOHN,CHAD --

08:19 FOUL  by SCOTT,AKEEM
GOOD FT by MOLES,GARRETT 08:19 10-16 H 6
MISS FT by MOLES,GARRETT 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by HOLMES,OLIVER 08:19
SUB OUT by COLLINGTON,OMAR 08:19

08:11 10-19 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,TROY
-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,OLIVER 07:56
REBOUND OFF by MOLES,GARRETT --
GOOD LAYUP by MOLES,GARRETT(in the paint) 07:53 12-19 H 7

07:46 MISS JUMPER by REID,ARIZONA
REBOUND DEF by MOHN,CHAD --
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,OLIVER 07:30
REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,JOEY --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,MICHAEL 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MIKE
07:13 12-21 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by REID,ARIZONA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,AKEEM
MISS JUMPER by MOHN,CHAD 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,AKEEM
06:37 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MIKE

BLOCK  by MOHN,CHAD 06:37
REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,JOEY --
MISS JUMPER by MOHN,CHAD 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JUSTIN
FOUL  by HOLMES,OLIVER 06:15
SUB IN by BARBER,JOSEPH 06:15
SUB IN by COLLINGTON,OMAR 06:15
SUB OUT by HARRELL,JOEY 06:15
SUB OUT by MOLES,GARRETT 06:15

06:15 SUB IN by KONARE,ISSA
06:15 SUB IN by QUICK,LANDON
06:15 SUB IN by CROWDER,MELVIN
06:15 SUB OUT by BOWEN,TROY
06:15 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MIKE
06:15 SUB OUT by DUNN,JUSTIN
06:10 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,AKEEM

-- REBOUND OFF by KONARE,ISSA
06:06 12-23 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KONARE,ISSA(in the paint)
05:30 FOUL  by SCOTT,AKEEM

GOOD FT by HOLMES,OLIVER 05:30 13-23 H 10
MISS FT by HOLMES,OLIVER 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KONARE,ISSA
05:30 SUB IN by DUNN,JUSTIN
05:30 SUB OUT by SCOTT,AKEEM
05:25 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MOHN,CHAD --



TURNOVER  by COLLINGTON,OMAR 05:20
05:08 TURNOVER  by QUICK,LANDON

MISS FT by HOLMES,OLIVER 05:07
STEAL  by HOLMES,OLIVER 05:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOLMES,OLIVER 05:07 14-23 H 9
SUB IN by HARRELL,JOEY 05:07
SUB OUT by BARBER,JOSEPH 05:07

05:05 FOUL  by DUNN,JUSTIN
04:58 TURNOVER  by DUNN,JUSTIN

STEAL  by ELLIS,MICHAEL 04:56
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,MICHAEL 04:53 16-23 H 7
FOUL  by MOHN,CHAD 04:37

04:37 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MIKE
04:37 SUB OUT by QUICK,LANDON
04:21 MISS JUMPER by CROWDER,MELVIN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINGTON,OMAR --
TURNOVER  by HARRELL,JOEY 04:08

04:05 STEAL  by CROWDER,MELVIN
04:02 TURNOVER  by CROWDER,MELVIN

STEAL  by HOLMES,OLIVER 04:00
03:57 SUB IN by QUICK,LANDON
03:57 SUB OUT by CROWDER,MELVIN

MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,MICHAEL 03:56
03:56 BLOCK  by KONARE,ISSA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MOHN,CHAD 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by KONARE,ISSA
FOUL  by HARRELL,JOEY 03:30

03:10 16-26 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by REID,ARIZONA

02:47 FOUL  by DUNN,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by ELLIS,MICHAEL 02:47 17-26 H 9
GOOD FT by ELLIS,MICHAEL 02:47 18-26 H 8

02:47 SUB IN by BOWEN,TROY
02:47 SUB OUT by DUNN,JUSTIN
02:36 18-28 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by QUICK,LANDON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 02:27 20-28 H 8
02:10 MISS JUMPER by REID,ARIZONA

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,OLIVER 01:42

01:19 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,JOEY --

01:17 FOUL  by REID,ARIZONA
MISS FT by HARRELL,JOEY 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MIKE
01:15 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by QUICK,LANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,MIKE
FOUL  by ELLIS,MICHAEL 01:15

01:15 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by QUICK,LANDON
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINGTON,OMAR 01:05 23-31 H 8
ASSIST  by HOLMES,OLIVER --

00:46 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TROY
REBOUND DEF by MOHN,CHAD --
TURNOVER  by ELLIS,MICHAEL 00:40

00:37 STEAL  by REID,ARIZONA
00:34 23-33 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by QUICK,LANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REID,ARIZONA
FOUL  by HOLMES,OLIVER 00:34

00:34 23-34 H 11 GOOD FT by QUICK,LANDON
SUB IN by RIDENHOUR,JASON 00:34
SUB OUT by HOLMES,OLIVER 00:34



GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 00:32 25-34 H 9

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Asheville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: High Point
MISS JUMPER by BARBER,JOSEPH 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MIKE
19:30 25-36 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by REID,ARIZONA

MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,OLIVER 19:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MINNIS,JERALD

19:10 25-38 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,AKEEM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BARBER,JOSEPH 18:59
REBOUND OFF by MOHN,CHAD --
MISS JUMPER by MOHN,CHAD 18:54
REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINGTON,OMAR 18:44 28-38 H 10
ASSIST  by MOHN,CHAD --

18:33 28-40 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by REID,ARIZONA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOWEN,TROY

18:13 FOUL  by MINNIS,JERALD
SUB IN by HARRELL,JOEY 18:13
SUB OUT by MOHN,CHAD 18:13

18:13 SUB IN by KONARE,ISSA
18:13 SUB OUT by MINNIS,JERALD

GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,MICHAEL 18:01 31-40 H 9
17:51 31-42 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by REID,ARIZONA

TURNOVER  by ELLIS,MICHAEL 17:44
17:44 SUB IN by DUNN,JUSTIN
17:44 SUB OUT by BOWEN,TROY
17:43 STEAL  by KONARE,ISSA
17:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:19 31-44 H 13 GOOD DUNK by KONARE,ISSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,JOSEPH(in the paint) 16:58 33-44 H 11
ASSIST  by COLLINGTON,OMAR --
FOUL  by ELLIS,MICHAEL 16:52

16:52 33-45 H 12 GOOD FT by REID,ARIZONA
16:52 33-46 H 13 GOOD FT by REID,ARIZONA

GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,JOSEPH(in the paint) 16:36 35-46 H 11
16:27 35-48 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by REID,ARIZONA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,MIKE
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,MICHAEL 16:15 37-48 H 11
ASSIST  by HARRELL,JOEY --

16:06 FOUL  by SCOTT,AKEEM
16:06 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,AKEEM

MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,JOEY 15:51
15:32 37-50 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
15:32 FOUL  by REID,ARIZONA

SUB IN by MOHN,CHAD 15:32
SUB OUT by BARBER,JOSEPH 15:32
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,MICHAEL 15:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MIKE
15:16 37-52 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by KONARE,ISSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REID,ARIZONA
TURNOVER  by COLLINGTON,OMAR 14:55

14:53 STEAL  by REID,ARIZONA
FOUL  by MOHN,CHAD 14:46

14:46 37-53 H 16 GOOD FT by DUNN,JUSTIN
14:46 MISS FT by DUNN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,JOEY --
SUB IN by BARBER,JOSEPH 14:46



SUB OUT by MOHN,CHAD 14:46
14:46 SUB IN by QUICK,LANDON
14:46 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MIKE

TURNOVER  by COLLINGTON,OMAR 14:34
14:33 STEAL  by DUNN,JUSTIN
14:27 37-55 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by REID,ARIZONA

-- ASSIST  by QUICK,LANDON
MISS 3PTR by BARBER,JOSEPH 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by QUICK,LANDON
FOUL  by HARRELL,JOEY 14:04

13:54 MISS JUMPER by REID,ARIZONA
REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MICHAEL --

13:43 SUB IN by MINNIS,JERALD
13:43 SUB OUT by KONARE,ISSA

MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,JOEY 13:40
-- REBOUND DEF by KONARE,ISSA

13:33 37-57 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,AKEEM(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:28
GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,OLIVER 13:15 39-57 H 18

12:53 39-59 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MINNIS,JERALD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REID,ARIZONA

FOUL  by HOLMES,OLIVER 12:53
12:53 MISS FT by MINNIS,JERALD

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,AKEEM
12:53 SUB IN by KONARE,ISSA
12:53 SUB OUT by REID,ARIZONA
12:48 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,AKEEM
12:44 MISS DUNK by SCOTT,AKEEM

REBOUND DEF by COLLINGTON,OMAR --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,MICHAEL 12:07 41-59 H 18
SUB IN by MOHN,CHAD 12:07
SUB OUT by HOLMES,OLIVER 12:07

12:07 SUB IN by REID,ARIZONA
12:07 SUB IN by CROWDER,MELVIN
12:07 SUB OUT by SCOTT,AKEEM
12:07 SUB OUT by MINNIS,JERALD
12:03 MISS 3PTR by CROWDER,MELVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by REID,ARIZONA
FOUL  by HARRELL,JOEY 11:58

11:56 41-60 H 19 GOOD FT by KONARE,ISSA
11:56 41-61 H 20 GOOD FT by KONARE,ISSA

MISS JUMPER by COLLINGTON,OMAR 11:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BARBER,JOSEPH 11:13 43-61 H 18
ASSIST  by ELLIS,MICHAEL --

10:55 TURNOVER  by DUNN,JUSTIN
STEAL  by BARBER,JOSEPH 10:54
GOOD LAYUP by MOHN,CHAD(in the paint) 10:48 45-61 H 16

10:33 45-63 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by REID,ARIZONA
-- ASSIST  by QUICK,LANDON

GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,JOEY(in the paint) 10:18 47-63 H 16
ASSIST  by MOHN,CHAD --

09:51 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by MOHN,CHAD --
SUB IN by HOLMES,OLIVER 09:38
SUB OUT by BARBER,JOSEPH 09:38

09:38 SUB IN by MINNIS,JERALD
09:38 SUB IN by BOWEN,TROY
09:38 SUB IN by SCOTT,AKEEM
09:38 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MIKE
09:38 SUB OUT by QUICK,LANDON



09:38 SUB OUT by REID,ARIZONA
09:38 SUB OUT by CROWDER,MELVIN
09:38 SUB OUT by DUNN,JUSTIN
09:34 FOUL  by MINNIS,JERALD

GOOD FT by HARRELL,JOEY 09:34 48-63 H 15
GOOD FT by HARRELL,JOEY 09:34 49-63 H 14

09:21 TURNOVER  by KONARE,ISSA
STEAL  by HARRELL,JOEY 09:20
MISS JUMPER by COLLINGTON,OMAR 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by KONARE,ISSA
SUB IN by BARBER,JOSEPH 09:08
SUB OUT by ELLIS,MICHAEL 09:08

09:08 SUB IN by REID,ARIZONA
09:08 SUB OUT by KONARE,ISSA
09:05 MISS JUMPER by REID,ARIZONA

-- REBOUND OFF by MINNIS,JERALD
09:02 MISS LAYUP by MINNIS,JERALD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MOHN,CHAD 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,ARIZONA
08:30 49-66 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,AKEEM

-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,JOEY 08:16
REBOUND OFF by MOHN,CHAD --

08:13 FOUL  by BOWEN,TROY
GOOD FT by MOHN,CHAD 08:13 50-66 H 16
MISS FT by MOHN,CHAD 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MIKE
SUB IN by ELLIS,MICHAEL 08:13
SUB OUT by COLLINGTON,OMAR 08:13

08:13 SUB IN by DUNN,JUSTIN
08:13 SUB OUT by BOWEN,TROY
08:09 MISS 3PTR by REID,ARIZONA

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MICHAEL --
07:52 FOUL  by REID,ARIZONA

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,MICHAEL 07:44 52-66 H 14
07:12 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,AKEEM

REBOUND DEF by MOHN,CHAD --
MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,JOEY 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JUSTIN
FOUL  by HOLMES,OLIVER 06:47

06:47 52-67 H 15 GOOD FT by REID,ARIZONA
06:47 52-68 H 16 GOOD FT by REID,ARIZONA

SUB IN by COLLINGTON,OMAR 06:47
SUB OUT by HOLMES,OLIVER 06:47

06:47 SUB IN by KONARE,ISSA
06:47 SUB OUT by MINNIS,JERALD

TURNOVER  by COLLINGTON,OMAR 06:39
06:38 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,MIKE
06:34 52-71 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,AKEEM

-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,MIKE
MISS LAYUP by MOHN,CHAD 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,JUSTIN
06:06 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,AKEEM

REBOUND DEF by MOHN,CHAD --
TURNOVER  by MOHN,CHAD 06:01

05:58 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,MIKE
05:51 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,AKEEM

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,AKEEM
FOUL  by BARBER,JOSEPH 05:30

05:30 52-72 H 20 GOOD FT by DUNN,JUSTIN
05:30 52-73 H 21 GOOD FT by DUNN,JUSTIN



SUB IN by MOLES,GARRETT 05:30
SUB OUT by MOHN,CHAD 05:30
MISS 3PTR by BARBER,JOSEPH 05:06
REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,JOEY --

05:04 FOUL  by DUNN,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by HARRELL,JOEY 05:04 53-73 H 20
GOOD FT by HARRELL,JOEY 05:04 54-73 H 19

05:04 SUB IN by QUICK,LANDON
05:04 SUB OUT by DUNN,JUSTIN
04:46 54-76 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,AKEEM

-- ASSIST  by QUICK,LANDON
04:29 FOUL  by QUICK,LANDON

GOOD FT by HARRELL,JOEY 04:29 55-76 H 21
MISS FT by HARRELL,JOEY 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,ARIZONA
04:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:14 MISS JUMPER by KONARE,ISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by REID,ARIZONA
04:11 55-78 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by REID,ARIZONA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MOLES,GARRETT 03:52 57-78 H 21
03:52 FOUL  by SCOTT,AKEEM

GOOD FT by MOLES,GARRETT 03:52 58-78 H 20
SUB IN by MOHN,CHAD 03:52
SUB IN by HOLMES,OLIVER 03:52
SUB OUT by BARBER,JOSEPH 03:52
SUB OUT by MOLES,GARRETT 03:52

03:19 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,AKEEM
-- REBOUND OFF by KONARE,ISSA

03:14 58-80 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by KONARE,ISSA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MOHN,CHAD 03:09 60-80 H 20

02:51 60-82 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by QUICK,LANDON(in the paint)
GOOD FT by ELLIS,MICHAEL 02:44 61-82 H 21
GOOD FT by ELLIS,MICHAEL 02:44 62-82 H 20

02:42 FOUL  by KONARE,ISSA
02:41 TURNOVER  by KONARE,ISSA

STEAL  by MOHN,CHAD 02:40
MISS JUMPER by MOHN,CHAD 02:39
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,OLIVER --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,OLIVER(in the paint) 02:34 64-82 H 18

02:13 64-84 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,AKEEM(in the paint)
02:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,MICHAEL 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by QUICK,LANDON

01:28 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,AKEEM
REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MICHAEL --

01:22 FOUL  by SCOTT,AKEEM
GOOD FT by ELLIS,MICHAEL 01:22 65-84 H 19
MISS FT by ELLIS,MICHAEL 01:22
REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,JOEY --

01:22 SUB IN by BOWEN,TROY
01:22 SUB OUT by SCOTT,AKEEM

TURNOVER  by HARRELL,JOEY 01:21
01:20 STEAL  by QUICK,LANDON
00:51 65-86 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by REID,ARIZONA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,MIKE
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINGTON,OMAR(in the paint) 00:43 67-86 H 19

00:43 FOUL  by BOWEN,TROY
00:43 SUB IN by WITEK,KYLE
00:43 SUB IN by STOKES,TERRANCE
00:43 SUB IN by LAMONS,JOSH
00:43 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,MIKE
00:43 SUB OUT by KONARE,ISSA



00:43 SUB OUT by REID,ARIZONA
00:43 SUB OUT by BOWEN,TROY
00:43 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MIKE

MISS FT by COLLINGTON,OMAR 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,MIKE

00:38 MISS LAYUP by WITEK,KYLE
BLOCK  by ELLIS,MICHAEL 00:38

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:30 67-88 H 21 GOOD DUNK by LAMONS,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,MICHAEL 00:08
REBOUND OFF by COLLINGTON,OMAR --

00:07 TURNOVER  by STOKES,TERRANCE
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,MICHAEL 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMONS,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by COLLINGTON,OMAR 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by STOKES,TERRANCE


